
l\epublit of tbt tlbiltppinff 

i.!Bepartment of €bucation 
REGION XI 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE 

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
SGOD - 2023 - 0141

To: DR. ANA N. REDANIEL - Public Schools District Supervisor, Kapalong East ALL ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS OF KAPALONG EASTSPED Teachers

Subject: ADDENDUM CORRIGENDUM TO TO DIVISION DIVISION MEMORANDUM MEMORANDUM NO. NO. SGOD-2023-0130 SGOD-2023-0011 TITLED: TITLED: 

Date:

BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENT DISABILITY PROGRAM FOR SPED SCHOOLS

May 18, 2023
1. In line with the Division Memorandum No.SGOD-2023-0130 titled "Corrigendumto Division Memorandum No. SGOD-2023-0130 on Behavioral and DevelopmentDisability Program for SPED Schools," this office informs that the May 24, 2023beneficiaries shall be added one learner named Nezeil Nemenzo. 
2. All provisions in the previously issued memorandum are still enforced.
3. For your perusal and immediate dissemination of this memorandum.

REYNALDO�LO:UDA, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

SGOD/mmd

Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte 

Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188 

Website: www.depeddavnor.ph I Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte 

Pagel ofl 


